
From: Picco, Angela
To: Mary Grim
Subject: Fwd: mice eradication
Date: Monday, September 9, 2013 8:25:44 AM

Angela Picco, Ph.D.
Fish and Wildlife Biologist
Pacific Southwest Regional Office, Region 8
U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service 
2800 Cottage Way, Room W-2606
Sacramento, CA 95825
(916) 414-6490

---------- Forwarded message ----------
From: Picco, Angela <angela_picco@fws.gov>
Date: Tue, Sep 3, 2013 at 10:32 AM
Subject: Fwd: mice eradication
To: Mary Grim <mary_grim@fws.gov>, Michael Long <michael_long@fws.gov>

Just so you know what is in the media about the DEIS and ASP...

Angela Picco, Ph.D.
Fish and Wildlife Biologist
Pacific Southwest Regional Office, Region 8

U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service 
2800 Cottage Way, Room W-2606
Sacramento, CA 95825
(916) 414-6490

---------- Forwarded message ----------
From: Grant, Colin <colin_grant@fws.gov>
Date: Tue, Sep 3, 2013 at 10:06 AM
Subject: Fwd: mice eradication
To: Angela Picco <Angela_Picco@fws.gov>, Robert McMorran
<Robert_McMorran@fws.gov>

Colin Grant
Endangered Species Listing Biologist
Bay-Delta Fish and Wildlife Office
650 Capitol Mall, Suite 8-300
Sacramento, CA 95814
916-930-5651
colin_grant@fws.gov
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---------- Forwarded message ----------
From: Martarano, Steve <steve_martarano@fws.gov>
Date: Tue, Sep 3, 2013 at 9:59 AM
Subject: mice eradication
To: Kim S Turner <Kim_S_Turner@fws.gov>, Colin Grant <Colin_Grant@fws.gov>

fyi, ashys are mentioned quite a bit in this story . . . 

Marin Independent Journal

Marin wildlife advocates have mixed views on Farallon Islands mice eradication plan

By Mark Prado, Marin Independent Journal

A U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service proposal for a strategic strike over the Farallon Islands to rid
it of thousands upon thousands of house mice is drawing criticism from Marin animal welfare
groups.
http://www.marinij.com/novato/ci_23986451/marin-wildlife-advocates-have-mixed-views-
farallon-islands

-- 
Steve Martarano, Public Affairs Specialist
Bay-Delta Office, Fish and Wildlife Service
650 Capitol Mall, Eighth Floor
Sacramento, CA 95814

Office -- 916-930-5643
Cell - 916-335-8841

Check out the BDFWO web page at
http://www.fws.gov/sfbaydelta/
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